PolySwitch Resettable Fuses
PolySwitch RUSB devices designed to meet
all USB overcurrent requirements
New RUSB products provide lower resistance and faster trip times
New PolySwitch RUSB devices
are designed to meet USB and
safety agency requirements.
The RUSB family of leaded

• Environmental characteristics
• Ordering information
• Part numbering system
• Part marking system
–40 –30 –20 –10 0 10 20 30 40 50 60 70 80
160
140
120
100
80
60
40
20
0
Device ambient temperature (°C)
P
er
ce
nt
 o
f r
at
ed
 h
ol
d
an
d
tr
ip
 c
ur
re
nt
Product dimensions (millimeters/inches)
Operating/storage temperature range: –40°C to 85°C
Device surface temperature in the tripped state: 125°C
A B C D E
max. max. min. max. min. max. Fig.
RUSB075 6.9 (0.27) 11.4 (0.45) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 2
RUSB090 7.4 (0.29) 12.2 (0.48) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 1
RUSB110 7.4 (0.29) 14.2 (0.56) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 1
RUSB120 6.9 (0.27) 11.7 (0.46) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 2
RUSB135 8.9 (0.35) 13.5 (0.53) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 1
RUSB160 8.9 (0.35) 15.2 (0.60) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 1
RUSB185 10.2 (0.40) 15.7 (0.62) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 1
RUSB250 11.4 (0.45) 18.3 (0.72) 4.3 (0.17) 5.9 (0.23) 7.6 (0.30) 3.1 ( 0.12) 1
A
B
C
E
Marking
D
CLCL
A
B
D
C
E
Marking
CL CL
Figure 1 Figure 2
5
PolySwitch Resettable Fuses
A = RUSB075
B = RUSB120
C = RUSB090
D = RUSB110
E = RUSB135
F = RUSB160
G = RUSB185

CSA Pending
TÜV Pending
Ordering information
Product Bag Tape and reel AMMO Standard
description quantity quantity pack package
RUSB075 500 10,000
RUSB075-2 3000 15,000
RUSB075-AP 2000 10,000
RUSB090 500 10,000
RUSB090-2 3000 15,000
RUSB090-AP 2000 10,000
RUSB110 500 10,000
RUSB110-2 3000 15,000
RUSB110-AP 2000 10,000
RUSB120 500 10,000
RUSB120-2 3000 15,000
RUSB120-AP 2000 10,000
RUSB135 500 10,000
RUSB135-2 3000 15,000
RUSB135-AP 2000 10,000
RUSB160 500 10,000
RUSB160-2 3000 15,000
RUSB160-AP 2000 10,000
RUSB185 500 10,000
RUSB185-2 3000 15,000
RUSB185-AP 2000 10,000
RUSB250 500 10,000
RUSB250-2 3000 15,000
RUSB250-AP 2000 10,000
7
PolySwitch Resettable Fuses